It should be noted, this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

It is recommended the property be insured on a reinstatement basis for a figure not less than  £220,000 (TWO
HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

In our opinion, the current market value of the above property in present condition would be fairly  stated in the
sum of £200,000 (TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS).

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances it is not possible to predict how the  market will perform